UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

NED SIMERLEIN, JAMES ECKHOFF,
MARICEL LOPEZ, CRAIG KAISER,
JOHN F. PRENDERGAST, RAYMOND
ALVAREZ, ROSARIO ALVAREZ, KAREN
EASON, JENNIFER SOWERS,
JENNIFER FRANKLIN, JORDAN
AMRANI, CRYSTAL GILLESPIE,
MELISSA STALKER, DILLEN STEEBY,
PAULA MCMILLIN, JOSEPH C. HARP
JR., JAMES TINNEY, AND MELISSA
JUGO TINNEY, individually and on behalf
of all others similarly situated,
Plaintiffs.

No. 3:17-cv-1091 (VAB)

٧.

TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION,
TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA
INC., TOYOTA MOTOR SALES U.S.A.,
INC., TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING
& MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA,
INC., and TOYOTA MOTOR
MANUFACTURING, INDIANA, INC.,
Defendants.

JUDGMENT

Plaintiffs' Unopposed Motion for Final Approval of Class Settlement and Certification of Settlement Class, ECF No. 122, and Plaintiffs' Motion for Attorneys' Fees, Expenses, and Service Awards to the Class Representatives, ECF No. 125, came before the Honorable Victor A. Bolden, United States District Judge.

The Court, having considered the full record of the case, issued a Ruling and

EOD:06/10/2019

Order granting both motions. Ruling and Order on Motion for Final Approval and

Certification of Settlement Class and Motion for Attorney's Fees, Expenses, and Service

Awards, dated June 10, 2019 ("Ruling & Order"), ECF No. 137.

It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, under Federal Rules of

Civil Procedure 23 and 58, that:

(1) For the reasons stated in the Court's Ruling & Order, judgment is entered in

accordance with the Ruling & Order, and the claims in this action are dismissed

with prejudice, without costs to any party, except as otherwise provided in the

Ruling & Order or in the Settlement Agreement; and

(2) The case is closed.

SO ORDERED at Bridgeport, Connecticut, this 10th day of June, 2019.

ROBIN D. TABORA, Clerk

By /s/ Kristen Gould
Kristen Gould
Deputy Clerk